PERMANENT REGULATION ON THE MARITIME BOUNDARIES AND MARITIME ZONES OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA PURSUANT TO 18 F.S.M.C. §§101, 102, 104, 105A, AND 107, AS AMENDED BY PUBLIC LAW NO. 19-172

- 1. This Permanent Regulation is issued pursuant to the authority vested upon the the President of the Federated States of Micronesia in section 107 of title 18 of the FSM Code (Annotated), as amended by Public Law No. 19-172, which provides that the President of the Federated States of Micronesia may issue regulations as are necessary to establish the baselines, the boundaries of internal waters, the archipelagic waters, the Territorial Sea, the exclusive economic zone, the Contiguous Zone, and the Continental Shelf of the Federated States of Micronesia.
- 2. This Permanent Regulation is comprised of the following attachments, which are deemed parts and parcels of this regulation as if fully set forth and incorporated herein:
 - PART I, Annex I, FSM Maritime Boundaries Territorial Sea Baselines
 - PART II, Annex I, FSM Maritime Boundaries Territorial Seas Zone
 - PART III, Annex I, FSM Maritime Boundaries Contiguous Zone
 - PART IV, Annex I, FSM Maritime Boundaries Exclusive Economic Zone
 - Chart: FSM MBP 2018/1—Chart showing the Maritime Boundaries of the Federated States of Micronesia Pursuant to 18 F.S.M.C. §107A conferring upon the President the authority on the production of chart showing the Territorial Sea Baselines, Territorial Seas (12M) and Contiguous Zone (24M) of the Federated States of Micronesia
 - Chart: FSM EEZ Limits 2018/2— Chart showing the Outer Limits of Exclusive Economic Zone (200M) and the Maritime Boundary Delimitation Treaty Lines of Federated States of Micronesia with Neighbouring States Pursuant to 18 F.S.M.C. §107A conferring upon the President the authority on the production of chart showing the Exclusive Economic Zone of the Federated States of Micronesia
- 3. This Permanent Regulation shall have the force and effect of law when promulgated.
- 4. The Secretary of Justice, or his designee or deputized agent, and every National Police officer and law enforcement officers duly designated or authorized by the Secretary of Justice, shall have legal duty to enforce this regulation and defend

and protect the integrity of the maritime zones of the Federated States of Micronesia as defined or described in this regulation.

Approved as to legal sufficiency:

Date: 2

Secretary Joses R. Gallen, Sr. Department of Justice

Presidential approval:

Date: 3/14/19

His Excellency Peter M. Christian President, Federated States of Micronesia